FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB N. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F documents or copy thereof.	ord the attached original
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Denis Vecrin	Name: DBM Reflex Enterprises Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attaches MARIA	Internal Address:
Yes _x_ No	Street Address: 1620 Dagenais Blvd West
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Laval</u> State: <u>Quebec</u> Zip: <u>H7L 5C7</u>
x Assignment Merger	Country: <u>Canada</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other	07/07/2000 STEFFERA 00000315 09507513 95 FC:581 40.00 DF
Execution Date: February 18 and 22, 1999	40.00 te
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/507,513	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes _x_ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Walter W. Duft	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 x Enclosed
Internal Address: Same as below	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 295 Main Street, Suite 762	8. Deposit account number:
City: Buffalo State: New York Zip: 14203	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Walter W. Duft Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature / Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Denis Vécrin of 6347 Viau, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H1T 2Y5 and George Iatan of 5875 Boulevard Cavendish, Apt. 503, Côte St.-Luc, Quebec, Canada H4W 2X9, have made an invention entitled MOLD MATRIX PIN WITH INTEGRAL SPACING MEANS.

WHEREAS, **DBM Reflex Enterprises Inc.** of 1620 Dagenais Boulevard West, Laval, Quebec, Canada H7L 5C7, a company organized under the laws of the Province of Quebec, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all rights thereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we agree to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout Canada, the United Sates of America, (including their territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent application, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made.

AND we hereby covenant and agree for ourselves, our heirs and our legal representatives, to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of said application and in any conflict or interference which may arise involving said invention, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all necessary and desirable divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications for patents in any country that might be deemed necessary by said Assignee fully to secure to said Assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patents which may be granted upon said applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said Assignee.

lay

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date herein set forth.

Name of Witness Nesim Benrobi

this

Address 5724 Wolseley Montreal

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 010897 FRAME: 0651 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand day of 22, February

George Iatan

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date herein set forth.

Nesim Bearobi Name of Witness

RECORDED: 07/05/2000

Wolseley Montreal

Signature of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 010897 FRAME: 0652